



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Nebraska County Attorneys Standards Advisory Council May 1, 2020

The Nebraska County Attorneys Standards Advisory Council of the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice will conduct a meeting at 1:15pm on May 1, 2020, through a telephone conference call. All interested persons may attend this meeting by calling this number: **(888) 820-1398.** You will join the meeting by using the following access code: **4821694#**. The meeting agenda and attachments will be provided upon request. Requests for the agenda and attachments should be made by contacting the Nebraska Crime Commission, (402) 471-2194, by no later than April 24, 2020.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Introductions
- **III. New Business**
 - A. County Attorneys and Deputy County Attorneys' Compliance with 2019 Continuing Legal Education Requirements & report to the Crime Commission.
 - B. Contingency plans for 2020 hours
 - C. New CLE Form
- IV. Next Meeting TBD
- V. Adjournment

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov

